

## FOREST LAKES ROADWAY & DRAINAGE MSTU

This letter is to inform you of the existence of the **Forest Lakes Municipal Services Taxing Unit (MSTU)** and its services. An MSTU is a taxing district designed to make improvements to a specific neighborhood or community and to provide maintenance as required.

A five-member committee was created on March 10, 1992, to aid and assist the Board of County Commissioners in carrying out the purposes of providing and maintaining improved roadway related drainage and roadway restoration as well as installation of sidewalks and beautification within the area. The committee also prepares and recommends an itemized budget, handles maintenance programs and community improvements. Members reside within the Forest Lakes Roadway & Drainage MSTU. Meetings are held monthly on the first Tuesday of the month at 10:00 am at 1058 Forest Lakes Drive (Forest Lakes Condominium Association Clubhouse). All are welcome to attend.

MSTU information and a boundary map are also available at the following website:

https://www.colliercountyfl.gov/your-government/advisory-boards/forest-lakes-roadway-drainage-adivsory-committee

## Services currently under the direction of the Forest Lakes MSTU:

- Drainage system and structures
- Roadway paving and marking
- Sidewalks
- Maintenance of golf course swales affecting drainage
- Front entrance landscape maintenance
- Pruning of street trees on Forest Lakes Blvd. (single family section only)
- Installation and maintenance of decorative street lights
- Lake pumps and lighting

The MSTU Advisory Committee is currently limited in ways to directly communicate with property owners and residents in **Forest Lakes**. If you would like your email address on file with the MSTU, please go to the website above and click on the "Feedback" tab at the upper right. Then enter your name, street address, and email address.

We will then compile a list enabling you to be notified of any community projects affecting you.

Our MSTU is managed by the Collier County Public Transit and Neighborhood Enhancement Division. Questions or concerns should be directed to (239) 252-5840 or brought to the attention of the committee at the monthly meeting.

